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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,617,522,379

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 12,387,768   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  259,856,695

   Wheat & Sorghum  22,211,845

        Total Grain  1,911,978,687

 1,551,265

 579,340

 9,907,507

 215,114

 1,744

 10,703,705

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 211,711,532
 221,764,157

 735,787

 450,907,355

 372,252

   Brandy

 559,888,302
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 8,132,554

 1,184,284

 44,583,184

 8,266,910

 55,758,601

 4,686,105

 1,893,969

 28,712,331

 587,870

 31,200,621

 6,451

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 662,829,442
 631,175,085

 2,727,702

 26,315,844

 2,610,811

 4,740,420,422
 38,609,523

 781,550,074

 50,199,644
 5,610,779,663

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,504,045
 5,512,676

 2,348,406
 612,866
 231,854

 1,261,390

 7,475,911
 3,640,586

 160,552
 2,119,572

 19,864,667
 509,485

 25,377,343

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 1,685,223  Whisky

 73,948  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  173,250

 1,932,421        Total
    Grand Total

 7,017,541  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,298,464

 4,276,706  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,021,024

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,906,258

 553,122

 235,940
  Gin  1,304,640
  Vodka  573,797
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  528,074
  Tequila  1,395,063

        Total  21,110,629

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,119,757

 260,652

 21,356

 27,331,120
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 3,930,386
 17,459,745

 7,239,314
 1,912,162

 748,654
 3,959,819

 24,094,061
 11,947,548
 1,096,526
 4,487,849

 60,842,403
 1,426,084

 78,302,148

 5,256,273
 526,157

 581,492
 6,363,922

 66,071

 84,732,141

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 23,385,647

 6,534,833

 14,494,271

 3,625,471

 5,739,332

 1,676,003

 886,175

 4,165,370

 1,927,974

 1,622,138

 4,065,169

 68,122,383

 3,201,327

 797,041

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  121,534,892

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 41,941,396

 85,836,512

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  259,829

   Ending Inventory  67,674,944

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 24,612,650   Production

   Withdrawals  12,629,023

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  5,473,363

   Ending Inventory  4,170,315

 168,112

 1,945,336

 725,269

 1,763,856

 320,963

 162,423

 1,031,004

 6,116,963
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 354,295,856

 128,297,606

 230,685,698

 28,186,737

 5,944,289

 2,106,779

 5,359,797

 1,022,063

 575,392

 3,029,990

 18,572,664

 74,550,452

 38,403,631

 16,882,343

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 534,354

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


