

# DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT**

Report Date:

02-FEB-2009

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5110-03-2008

#### Reporting Period: March 2008

Page: 1 of 3

Current Voor

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	8,132,554	26,315,844
Brandy	1,184,284	2,610,811
Rum, Gin & Vodka	735,787	2,727,702
Alcohol	211,711,532	631,175,085
Production Total	221,764,157	662,829,442
Withdrawals		
Taxable Total	1,551,265	4,686,105
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	579,340	1,893,969
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	9,907,507	28,712,331
For use US, Hospital, Education	215,114	587,870
For research, testing	1,744	6,451
Tax Free Total	10,703,705	31,200,621
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse	e; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	450,907,355	
Brandy	44,583,184	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,266,910	
Alcohol and Spirits	55,758,601	
Miscellaneous	372,252	
Total	559,888,302	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,617,522,379	4,740,420,422
Rye	12,387,768	38,609,523
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	259,856,695	781,550,074
Wheat & Sorghum	22,211,845	50,199,644
Total Grain	1,911,978,687	5,610,779,663

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

### STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

TTB S 5110-03-2008

3

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)		
Whisky	5,512,676	17,459,745
Brandy	1,504,045	3,930,386
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,348,406	7,239,314
Virgin Islands	612,866	1,912,162
Others	231,854	748,654
Gin	1,261,390	3,959,819
Vodka	7,475,911	24,094,061
Cordials	3,640,586	11,947,548
Cocktails	160,552	1,096,526
Tequila	2,119,572	4,487,849
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	509,485	1,426,084
Non-Whisky Total	19,864,667	60,842,403
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	25,377,343	78,302,148
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	21,356	66,071
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	1,685,223	5,256,273
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	73,948	526,157
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	173,250	581,492
Total	1,932,421	6,363,922
Grand Total	27,331,120	84,732,141
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,017,541	23,385,647
Imported Whisky	2,298,464	6,534,833
Domestic Whisky	4,276,706	14,494,271
Brandy	1,021,024	3,625,471
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,906,258	5,739,332
Virgin Islands	553,122	1,676,003
Others	235,940	886,175
Gin	1,304,640	4,165,370
Vodka	573,797	1,927,974
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	528,074	1,622,138
Tequila	1,395,063	4,065,169
Total	21,110,629	68,122,383
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,119,757	3,201,327
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	260,652	797,041
Alconor Flavoring Materials	200,002	757,041

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

### STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

TTB S 5110-03-2008

**Current Year** 

	Occurrent Manuth	Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	168,112	534,354
Imported Whisky	1,945,336	5,944,289
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	725,269	2,106,779
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,763,856	5,359,797
Virgin Islands	320,963	1,022,063
Other	162,423	575,392
Tequila	1,031,004	3,029,990
Total	6,116,963	18,572,664
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	121,534,892	354,295,856
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	41,941,396	128,297,606
Fuel	85,836,512	230,685,698
Used in Manufacture of Articles	259,829	28,186,737
Ending Inventory	67,674,944	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	24,612,650	74,550,452
Withdrawals	12,629,023	38,403,631
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,473,363	16,882,343
Ending Inventory	4,170,315	

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.